Docket No.: TPP 30023A

ſ	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE 08 - 1	1 - 1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	Faterit and Trademark Office	
9	P08/REV02		
٠	Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a		
S	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
٦	Arthur J. GARWOOD	Name: Borden Chemical, Inc.	
1		Internal Address:	
1			
•	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	AUG 6 1998	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
		Street Address: 180 East Broad Street	
	•	Control of the Contro	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	☐ Other	City: Columbus State: OH ZIP: 43215	
	Execution Date: May 16, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
		Additional name(e) a dadress(es) attached.	
	4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	00/070 510		
	09/068,510		
	Additional numbers attac	≀ hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Ì	Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire (#31,689)		
	Name: Thomas 1. 1 aveixo, Esquite (#51,005)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed	
	STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.	Za Efficiosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	1400 V.C. 4 N.W. C. 4 1010	-	
	Street Address: 1400 K Street, N.W., Suite 1010	8. Deposit account number:	
		8. Deposit account number:	
	City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005	19-4375	
		1	
- 1	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
		3	
	Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations.	ation is true and correct and any attacked copy is a true copy	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attacked copy is a true copy	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations.		

R.I.C-2366

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Earl K. PHILLIPS, Arthur J. GARWOOD and William D. DETLEFSEN citizens of the United States, residing, respectively, at 100 West Borden Drive, Diboll, Texas 75941; 4145 Amazon Drive, Eugene, Oregon; and 610 South 2nd Street, Springfield, Oregon 97477, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR CURING RESORCINOL OR PHENOL-RESORCINOL RESIN WITH LOW-FUMING CATALYST SYSTEM

for which a PCT application has been filed on November 12, 1996, under Application No. PCT/US96/17899 and an application for Letters Patent of the United States is being executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, BORDEN CHEMICAL, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 180 East Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application in which the invention is disclosed, described and claimed, in and to the above-identified invention for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be issued for said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including any and all reissue and reissues, extension or extensions, or division or divisions of such Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents, do hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto BORDEN CHEMICAL, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application in which the invention is disclosed, described and claimed, in and to the above-identified invention for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto; and all reissue or reissues, continuation or continuations, or continuation-in-part or continuations-in-parts, extension or extensions, or division or divisions of any such Letters Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by BORDEN CHEMICAL, INC., for its own use and on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, reissued, or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent covering said invention, or resulting from the aforesaid application to us and to indicate thereon BORDEN CHEMICAL, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and the invention described and claimed therein.

PATENT REEL: 9366 FRAME: 0114 And I further covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, in BORDEN CHEMICAL, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that if BORDEN CHEMICAL, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives desire to secure a reissue, continuation-in-part or extension, or division of any Letters Patent, we will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all legal acts necessary and requisite for application of such reissue, extension or division and the procuring thereof, but at the expense of BORDEN CHEMICAL, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, communicate to BORDEN CHEMICAL, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or to the history thereof known to us, and will testify to the same in any interference or litigation, when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereu, 1998.	into set our hand and seal this day of
	Earl K. PHILLIPS
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of, 1998 to me known and known to me to be the person assignment and duly acknowledged to me that deed.	
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 9366 FRAME: 0115

Judita K. Jarevood X COUNTY OF LONG ()SS: On this \(\sqrt{\text{day}} \) day of \(\frac{100}{100} \), 1998 before me personally appeared Arthur J. Garwood to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and duly acknowledged to me that ____ executed the same as ____ own free act and deed. (SEAL) × William D. DETLEFSEN STATE OF ______))SS: COUNTY OF ______) On this ____ day of ______, 1998 before me personally appeared William D. Detlefsen to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and duly acknowledged to me that ___ executed the same as ____ own free act and deed. **NOTARY PUBLIC**

(SEAL)